

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5000/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013
in CRLA No. S-433-SB/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHABIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S.Dalal, Adv.
Mr. A. Rein, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.24
16:12:41 IST
Reason: